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SUNNYSIDE MEMORY GARDENS
SERVICE FEES
General Price List

Prices are effective February 1, 2006.

These prices are subject to change without notice.

Additional Right of Interment Recording Fee ........c.ccccovvvievivivecieve e,

e Does not include $50.00 minimum perpetual care
assessment that is required by state law.

Arrangement CONFEIeNCE FEE.........coiiieiice e

e The cemetery will gather and maintain information in its
records, including the identity of family members and
obituary information, upon request. This is a one-time
charge to cover the cost of data entry, the creation of files
and staff time spent in this endeavor. Everyone should
send updated information to the cemetery periodically to
make sure that the information stays current. This is a pre-
need service fee and does not apply to at-need information
gathering.

Cremation INTErMENT FEE......cviieice e
Disinterment Fee (see Section 1107 for list Of SEIVICES)........ccevvevvererenireniininn.
ENOMDING FEE ...
Graveside Service Fee (tent and Chairs)..........ccooeieiireieniiesieeeee e
Inspection Fee (work of third-party CONtractors)..........ccocevvrerieieienesc s
Interment Fee (Monday — Friday, 10 a.m. t0 3 P.M.) .o
Interment Fee — Garden of the Lambs..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiicce s

Interment Fee — Saturdays (10 a.m. t0 3 PM.) ceoiiiiiiiiiieiecee e
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............. $150.00
............. $750.00

............. $150.00

............. $375.00
............. $150.00

............. $750.00
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LOCALING FRE ... et

e Locating, marking and staking interment space.
e Fee applies to interments and memorial installations.

Memorial Installation Fee:

Basic Fee Plus
Location and
Recording Fees

Basic Fee
Installation of bronze memorial set on a 24 x 12 granite.................. $ 50.00.....
Installation of bronze memorial set on a 28 x 16 granite................... $ 50.00.....
Installation of bronze memorial set on a 40 x 17 granite................... $ 75.00.....
Installation of bronze memorial set on a 48 x 18 granite................... $100.00.....
Installation of bronze memorial set on a 60 x 20 granite.................. $125.00.....
Installation of double interment memorial...........cccoceveiiiiiiieiininnn, $100.00.....
Installation of vet match memorial .............ccccooviiiiieni i $100.00.....
Installation of vet memorial ..o, $100.00.....

Installation of granite on existing memorial............c.ccooeiiiinininiee,

(The granite is priced separately.)

e The Cemetery warrants its installation services and will
raise or adjust any memorial set on granite and installed
by its staff, if it sinks or tilts.

e For any other size, multiply the size of the granite
by $0.10 per square inch to calculate the installation fee,
subject to a $50.00 minimum and a $200.00 maximum.

e The prices on the left do not include location services ($50)
and the recording fee ($25). The prices on the right include
location services and the recording fee.

RECOIAING FE ...

e Transfers, memorial installations & interments.
e Includes issuing new ownership documents, if necessary.

VaUIT INSTAHATION FEE ...ttt eeeeneeeneenennenenennnnnes

PACKAGE FEES AND SITUATIONS WHERE
MULTIPLE FEES APPLY TO A TRANSACTION

.......... $125.00
.......... $125.00
.......... $150.00
.......... $175.00
.......... $200.00
.......... $175.00
.......... $175.00
.......... $175.00
.......... $100.00

Three or four fees apply to the typical interment. The combined total of the Locating Fee,
Interment Fee (opening and closing of the Interment Space), Recording Fee and Vault
Installation Fee is $575.00. If the Graveside Service Fee applies, the total is $625.00. The
Cemetery’s fees are “averaged” and the Cemetery does not charge a winter surcharge.
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Three or four fees apply to an interment in the Garden of Lambs. The combined total of the
Locating Fee, Interment Fee (opening and closing of the Interment Space), Recording Fee and
Vault Installation Fee is $375.00. If the Graveside Service Fee applies, the total is $425.00. The
Cemetery’s fees are “averaged” and the Cemetery does not charge a winter surcharge.

Three fees apply to an entombment. The Cemetery sells these services as a package, which
includes the Locating Fee, Interment Fee (opening and closing of the Interment Space) and
Recording Fee, at a cost of $200.00.

Four fees apply to the ground interment of a cremation urn. The Cemetery sells these services as
a package, which includes the Locating Fee, Interment Fee (opening and closing of the Interment
Space), Recording Fee and Vault Installation Fee, at a cost of $200.00. The Cemetery’s fees are
“averaged” and the Cemetery does not charge a winter surcharge.

Three fees apply to the installation of a Memorial by a third-party contractor. The combined
total of the Locating Fee, Inspection Fee and Recording Fee is $75.00.
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